Disconnect
switches
Fusible
Low Voltage Products & Systems
 1SXU000023C0202
18
Fusible disconnect switches
30A – 800A, 600V

18
Selection information
Standard part number designation 1
Fusible OS Switches (30 to 60A)
OS  30 F A J 22 F
Amperage
30 = 30 amps 60 = 60 amps
Fuse Type/Class
J = Class J fuse compatible CC= Class CC fuse compatible
Number of poles and placement of the mechanism
12 = 1 Pole to the left of mechanism, 2 poles to the right of mechanism
22 = 2 Poles to the left of mechanism, 2 poles to the right of mechanism
Fusible OS Switches (100A)
OS  100 J 03
Amperage
100 = 100 amps
Fuse Type/Class
J = Class J fuse compatible
Number of poles and placement of the mechanism
03 = 3 Poles to the right of mechanism 04 = 4 poles to the right of mechanism
Selector Handles
OHB S 1 P H
Handle Color
B = black Y = Red/Yellow
Physical Size
Connection to Switch
A = external shaft P = snap on R = screw
Protection Class
H = 1 J= 1, 3R, 12
Pistol Handles
O H B  65  J  6  E011
Handle Color
B = Black Y = Red/Yellow M = Stainless Steel
Handle Length
65 = 65mm 80 = 80mm 125 = 125mm 145 = 145m 175 = 175mm 275 = 275mm
Environmental Rating
J = 1, 3R, 12 L = 1, 3R, 12, 4, 4X
Shaft Diameter
 6 = 6mm 12 = 12mm
Special Configuration
E011 = 3 position transfer switch handle
1 Part designation keys are provided for reference only. Not all variations or configurations are available.
Fusible OS Switches (200A and above)
OS  200 J 04 F
Amperage
200 = 200 amps 400 = 400 amps 600 = 600 amps
Fuse Type/Class
J = Class J fuse compatible
Number of poles and placement of the mechanism
03 = 3 Poles to the right of mechanism 04 = 4 poles to the right of mechanism
12 = 1 Pole to left of mechanism, 2 poles to right 22 = 2 Poles to left of mechanism, 2 poles to right
30 = 3 Poles to the right of mechanism 40 = 4 Poles to the right of mechanism
Disconnect
switc
hes
Fusib
le
18.22 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202
18
Base & DIN rail mounted
30 – 800A
 OS400J03 + OXP12X280 + OHB145J12 + OZXA-24
2 Pole 3 Pole 4 Pole
UL general
purpose amp
rating
UL Fuse
Type 600V
Catalog number List price Catalog number List price Catalog number List price
UL 98
30 J
CC 1